## 504359533 05/10/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4406224

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXI	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
INTELLIGENT FUSION TECHNOLOG			GY, INC.		05/09/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	AFRL/F	AFRL/RIJ			
Street Address:	26 Elec	26 Electronic Parkway			
City:	Rome	Rome			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	stal Code: 13441-4514				
	L				
		(015)000	7500		
Fax Number:		(315)330-			assful it will be sent
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to	o the e-ma	-7583 ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to if provideo	o the e-ma	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to if provideo	<b>b the e-ma</b> <b>d; if that i</b> 315.330.2	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>b the e-ma</i> <i>d; if that is</i> 315.330.2 Judith.De AFRL/RIJ	<i>ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2087 cker@us.af.mil J		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>b the e-ma</i> <i>d; if that is</i> 315.330.2 Judith.De AFRL/RIJ 26 ELECT	<i>ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2087 ecker@us.af.mil J TRONIC PARKWAY		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>b the e-ma</i> <i>d; if that is</i> 315.330.2 Judith.De AFRL/RIJ 26 ELECT	<i>ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2087 cker@us.af.mil J		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provideo e:	<i>b the e-ma</i> <i>d; if that is</i> 315.330.2 Judith.De AFRL/RIJ 26 ELEC ROME, N	<i>ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2087 ecker@us.af.mil J TRONIC PARKWAY		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provideo e:	<i>b the e-ma</i> <i>d; if that is</i> 315.330.2 Judith.De AFRL/RIJ 26 ELEC ROME, N	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 2087 ecker@us.af.mil J TRONIC PARKWAY IEW YORK 13441-4514 DITH M. DECKER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provideo e:	b the e-ma d; if that is 315.330.2 Judith.De AFRL/RIJ 26 ELEC ROME, N JUE /JM	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 2087 ecker@us.af.mil J TRONIC PARKWAY IEW YORK 13441-4514 DITH M. DECKER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	l be sent to if provideo e:	b the e-ma d; if that is 315.330.2 Judith.De AFRL/RIJ 26 ELEC ROME, N JUE /JM	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 2087 ecker@us.af.mil J TRONIC PARKWAY IEW YORK 13441-4514 DITH M. DECKER 1D/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to if provided e: R: ge1.tif	b the e-ma d; if that is 315.330.2 Judith.De AFRL/RIJ 26 ELEC ROME, N JUE /JM	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 2087 ecker@us.af.mil J TRONIC PARKWAY IEW YORK 13441-4514 DITH M. DECKER 1D/		

## License to the United States Government

Invention Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING MULTIPLE MOVING OBJECTS FROM REAL-TIME AERIAL IMAGES

Inventor(s): BIN JIA, KUI LIU, SIXIAO WEI, ERIK BLASCH, CAROLYN SHEAFF, HAIBIN LING, GENSHE CHEN

U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 2016-09-13

Patent or Application Serial No.: 15/263,761

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries): No

Grant, Cooperative Agreement or Contract Number(s): FA8750-15-C-0025

Contractor: Intelligent Fusion technology, Inc.

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under **35 U.S.C. 200, et seq.**, and the Standard Patent Rights clause included in your grant, cooperative agreement or contract with the United States Government. The Standard Patent Rights clause will be one of the following: **37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11** or **DFARS 252.227-7038.** This document is confirmatory of:

1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described, depicted, and claimed in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and

2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant, cooperative agreement or contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this \_\_\_\_9th\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_May\_\_\_\_, 2017\_.

ву\_\_\_\_\_

(Name of Recipient/Contractor Official & Signature)

Title <u>President</u>

For <u>Intelligent Fusion Technology, Inc.</u> (Recipient/Contractor Organization) At <u>20271 Goldenrod Lane, Suite 2066, Germantown, MD20876</u> (Business Address)

RECORDED: 05/10/2017